Item 1 Brochure Supplement Cover Page



Form ADV Part 2B

Investment Adviser Brochure Supplement

Maurice Patterson

March 25, 2024

This brochure supplement provides information about Maurice Patterson (CRD #2574783) that supplements the MHP Asset Management brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Maurice Patterson if you did not receive MHP Asset Management's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Maurice Patterson is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Principal Office: 322 W Main Street Tilton, New Hampshire, 03276 (603) 447-1979

mhp-asset.com

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

MHP Asset Management generally requires that its Investment Advisor Representatives (IARs) have a bachelor's degree or equivalent experience and further coursework demonstrating knowledge of financial planning and investment management. Additionally, advisers must have work experience that demonstrates their aptitude for financial planning and investment management.

Maurice H. Patterson	Born 1959
Employment History:	
MHP Asset Management, LLC Investment Advisor Representative, Chief Compliance Office, Principal	2006 – Present
MHP Capital Management, LLC Commodities Trading Adviser	2006 - 2011
Adjunct professor, Roger Williams University (1996- 1997)	
Granite State College (2006-2008)	
Taught economics, investment management and	
finance courses.	
Formal Education after High School:	

B.S in Economics, Roger Williams University, Bristol, Rhode Island

M.B.A in Finance, Anna Maria College, Paxton, Massachusetts

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Maurice Patterson has not been involved in any activities resulting in a disciplinary disclosure.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Maurice Patterson is licensed as an insurance agent or broker and may be appointed with several insurance companies. He may earn separate compensation for transactions implemented through various insurance companies. Insurance compensation will be separate and distinct from investment advisory fees charged by the Firm.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Maurice Patterson does not receive compensation or other economic benefit from anyone who is not a client for providing advisory services.

Item 6 Supervision

Maurice Patterson is the Chief Compliance Office for MHP Asset Management LLC and can be reached at (603) 447-1979. Mr. Patterson monitors the investment advisory activities, personal investing activities, and adherence to MHP Asset Management LLC's compliance program and code of ethics of the MHP Asset Management LLC supervised persons on a continuous basis using various methods, including periodic inspection and review of client securities positions and transaction activity, obtaining certifications of compliance with company policies and procedures from those supervised, and obtaining and reviewing brokerage statements or transactions and holdings reports of the supervised persons.

Item 7 Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

Maurice Patterson has not been involved in an award or found liable in an arbitration claim, civil, or self-regulatory organization event or administrative proceeding, or been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.

Item 1 Brochure Supplement Cover Page



Form ADV Part 2B

Investment Adviser Brochure Supplement

Andrew Patterson

March 25, 2024

This brochure supplement provides information about Andrew Patterson (CRD #7066271) that supplements the MHP Asset Management brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Andrew Patterson if you did not receive MHP Asset Management's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Andrew Patterson is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>

Branch Office: 53 Carriage Drive Lincoln, Rhode Island, 02865

Principal Office: 322 W Main Street Tilton, New Hampshire, 03276 (603) 447-1979

mhp-asset.com

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

MHP Asset Management generally requires that its Investment Advisor Representatives (IARs) have a bachelor's degree or equivalent experience and further coursework demonstrating knowledge of financial planning and investment management. Additionally, advisers must have work experience that demonstrates their aptitude for financial planning and investment management.

Andrew T. Patterson	Born 1990
Employment History:	
MHP Asset Management, LLC	2023-Present
Investment Advisor Representative	
Providence Public Schools	2023-Present
Teacher	
Learning Community	2021-2023
Teacher	
MHP Asset Management, LLC	2018-2021
Investment Advisor Representative	
Princess Cruise Lines	2016-2018
Musician	
Norwegian Cruise Lines	2018-2021
Musician	

Formal Education after High School:

B.A. in Music, University of Southern Maine

B.S. in Linguistics, University of Southern Maine

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Andrew Patterson has not been involved in any activities resulting in a disciplinary disclosure.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Andrew Patterson is not actively engaged in any investment-related business or occupation outside of MHP Asset Management LLC.

Andrew Patterson is also a Teacher at the Providence Public Schools in Providence, Rhode Island, where he spends the majority of his time. Mr. Patterson does not solicit any teachers or students of Providence Public Schools to be a client of MHP Asset Management and therefore there is no conflict of interest. Mr. Patterson will not solicit Rhode Island residents to be clients of MHP Asset Management.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Andrew Patterson does not receive compensation or other economic benefit from anyone who is not a client for providing advisory services.

Item 6 Supervision

Maurice Patterson is the Chief Compliance Office for MHP Asset Management LLC and can be reached at (603) 447-1979. Mr. Patterson monitors the investment advisory activities, personal investing activities, and adherence to MHP Asset Management LLC's compliance program and code of ethics of the MHP Asset Management LLC supervised persons on a continuous basis using various methods, including periodic inspection and review of client securities positions and transaction activity, obtaining certifications of compliance with company policies and procedures from those supervised, and obtaining and reviewing brokerage statements or transactions and holdings reports of the supervised persons.

Item 7 Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

Andrew Patterson has not been involved in an award or found liable in an arbitration claim, civil, or self-regulatory organization event or administrative proceeding, or been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.